2011 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

BOYS -TOP 15 BEST INDIVIDUAL TIMES

FIRST INPUT - 1/7/11
50 YARD FREESTYLE (23.50)
Jack Lane, Lakeside

Garrett Stanley, Lakeside

Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside
Wilson Couture, Lakeside

Clay Anderson, Lakeside
Sebastian Moreno, Lakeside
Daniel Harper, Lakeside

James Ridgway, Druid Hills
Shaquille Spencer, SW DeKalb
Deondra Thomas, Columbia
Chris Carter, Lakeside

Jimmy Bruce, Druid Hills
Rowland Jordan, Tucker

Diego Gaytan, Cross Keys
SirreDavid Faulcon, Tucker

100 YARD FREESTYLE (52.00)
Jason Arne, Lakeside

Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside
Wilson Couture, Lakeside
Nate Henneman, Druid Hills
Nikolas Thepot, Tucker

Jimmy Bruce, Druid Hills
Austin Suhr, Lakeside

Garrett Shrader, Lakeside
Connor Joens, Lakeside

Nick Young, Lakeside
Spencer Wade, SW DeKalb
Erik Johanson, Lakeside
Christian Honein, Lakeside
Joel Medford, Druid Hills
Julian Sanabria, SW DeKalb

100 YARD BUTTERFLY (58.0)
Nate Henneman, Druid Hills
Matthew Williams, Lakeside
Alex Dollard, Lakeside
Matthew Williams, Lakeside
Sam Armour, Lakeside

Nick Young, Lakeside
Rowland Jordan, Tucker
Michael Shepherd, Tucker
Erik Johanson, Lakeside
Steve Gayil, Columbia
Spencer Wade, SW DeKalb
Drew Davis, Columbia
Brock, Columbia

Daniel Tran, Cross Keys

CL
SR
JR

SO
SR
JR

SR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR

JR

SR
SR

CL
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
FR

CL
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
FR

SR

TIME
22.57*
23.44
23.60
24.42
24.86
25.16
25.39
25.78
26.06
26.20
26.39
26.56
26.72
27.00
27.05

TIME
52.13
52.82
52.89
53.59
58.28
59.58
1:00.32
1:01.71
1:02.18
1:02.39
1:02.65
1:02.78
1:03.32
1:04.03
1:04.16

TIME
56.97*
58.32
59.52
1:00.00
1:07.32
1:09.51
1:10.28
1:13.53
1:21.03
1:21.20
1:22.37
1:28.30
1:56.03
2:10.00

DATE
11/9
12/10
12/10
12/3
12/4
12/7
12/10
1217
11/16
12/3
12/3
11/9
11/9
11/16
11/16

DATE
11/9
12/10
12/7
11/9
11/16
12/7
12/10
12/4
12/4
1217
11/16
11/9
12/3
11/9
11/16

DATE
11/9
11/9
12/10
12/10
12/4
12/3
11/9
11/16
12/3
12/3
12/7
12/3
12/3
11/18

100 YARD BACKSTROKE(1:00.00)

Jack Lane, Lakeside

Jason Arne, Lakeside

John Ewing, Lakeside
Dillon Richter, Lakeside
Jim Thompson, Druid Hills
Calvin Sims, Columbia
Renaldo Lowe, McNair
Sam Armour, Lakeside
Julian Sanabria, SW DeKalb
Lee Rickman, Lakeside
Nikolas Thepot, Tucker
Derick Gillard, Columbia
Connor Owens, Arabia Mtn.
Jonathan Paknya, tucker

100 YARD BREASTSTROKE (1:08.5)

Wilson Couture, Lakeside
Edward Finley-Price, Druid Hills
Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside
Jake Handley, Lakeside

Chris Carter, Lakside

Garrett Stanley, Lakeside
Nathaniel Holt, Lakeside

Will Pfleger, Lakeside

Jonathan McKelven, Arabia Mtn.
Jonathan Fuller, Columbia
Spencer Wade, SW DeKalb
Blake Cochran, Druid Hills

Ben Ashby, Tucker

Chase Collins, Cross Keys

John Schlitz, Tucker

200 YARD FREESTYLE(1:56.00)
Jack Lane, Lakeside

Cesar Acosta, Lakeside

John Ewing, Lakeside

Will Pfleger, Lakeside

Kevin Bai, Lakeside

Brent Reynolds, Lakeside
Charlie Marvil, Tucker

Julian Sanabria, SW DeKalb
Denzel Tucker, Columbia

Jim Thompson, Druid Hills
Spencer Wade, SW DeKalb
David Nguyen, Druid Hills
Jonathan McKelven, Arabia Mtn.
Jonathan Paknya, Tucker

Valens Plummer, Tucker

CL
SR
JR

SR
FR
SR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SR
JR

SO
JR

SO

CL
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR

SO
FR
JR

SO
JR

SR
FR
JR

SO

CL
SR
JR
SR
FR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR

TIME

52.37*

57.78*

1:01.01
1:07.55
1:07.77
1:09.21
1:09.32
1:12.60
1:12.78
1:14.52
1:14.57
1:21.32
1:21.60
1:30.23

TIME
1:06.01*
1:09.25
1:10.45
1:11.76
1:12.08
1:12.69
1:15.39
1:16.42
1:18.28
1:18.63
1:22.04
1:22.16
1:23.99
1:29.08
1:32.24

TIME
1:49.79*
1:50.37*
1:55.60*
2:07.26
2:17.93
2:19.78
2:21.47
2:29.27
2:33.05
2:35.92
2:40.00
2:43:06
2:44.69
2:46.88
2:50.28

DATE
12/4
12/10
12/3
12/10
12/7
12/3
11/30
12/3
1217
12/4
12/2
12/3
12/9
11/16

DATE
12/10
11/9
1217
12/3
12/3
11/9
12/10
12/4
12/9
12/3
11/16
11/9
11/9
11/18
11/16

DATE
12/4
1217
12/4
12/3
12/3
12/4
12/2
1217
12/3
11/9
12/7
11/9
11/23
11/16
12/2



200 YARD IND. MEDLEY (2:12.00)

Cesar Acosta, Lakeside

Jason Arne, Lakeside

Wilson Couture, Lakeside
Hayes Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside
Edward Finley-Price, Druid Hills
Will Pfleger, Lakeside

Dillon Richter, Lakeside
Calvin Sims, Columbia

Sam Armour, Lakeside

Noah Hopkins, Lakeside

Ben Ashby, Tucker

Austin Suhr, Lakeside

Michael Shepherd, Tucker
Renaldo Lowe, McNair
Jonathan Paknya, Tucker
Javier Garcia, Cross Keys

500 YARD FREESTYLE (5:20.00)
Cesar Acosta, Lakeside

John Ewing, Lakeside

Will Pfleger, Lakeside

Dillon Richter, Lakeside

Charlie Marvil, Tucker

CL
JR

JR

SR
SO
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
JR

SO
SO
SR

CL
JR

SR
FR
FR
SR

TIME
2:08.10*
2:09.81*
2:12.75
2:16.93
2:20.28
2:23.73
2:25.39
2:37.70
2:40.11
2:41.16
2:41.35
2:47.47
2:52.95
2:58.00
3:09.30
3:30.00

TIME
5:02.22*
5:24.25
5:48.71
6:03.65
6:30.67

DATE
12/7
12/10
12/4
11/9
1217
12/4
11/9
12/3
12/3
12/3
12/2
1217
11/16
11/30
12/2
11/18

DATE
1217
12/10
12/10
12/4
11/9

Austin Suhr, Lakeside

Sam Street, Lakeside

Ben Ashby, Tucker

Jimmy Bruce, Druid Hills
Javier Garcia, Cross Keys
Anthony McEwan, Tucker
Daniel Tran, Cross Keys
Eduardo Piedra, Cross Keys

1 METER DIVING
Rick Brown, Lakeside
Rick Brown, Lakeside
Rick Brown, Lakeside
Michael Pearce, Lakeside
Hunter Dutton, Tucker
Michael Pearce, Lakeside
Andy Person, Lakeside
Nathan Brown, Lakeside
Drew Schwartz, Druid Hills
A. Cochran, Druid Hills
Trevor Carlysle, Tucker
Dani Bastos, Lakeside

SO
SO
FR
JR

SR
SO
SR
SR

CL
FR
FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
FR

FR

FR
FR

6:36.48
6:50.91
6:56.93
7:36.03
8:42.00
9:11.72
10:31.33
11:25.00

SCORE
221.12
210.85
198.70
195.70
193.10
169.40
152.65
128.75
127.10
115.60
109.10
102.10

11/9
12/4
12/2
11/9
11/16
11/9
11/18
11/18

DATE
12/7
12/4
12/10
12/4
12/2
11/9
11/9
12/10
11/9
11/9
12/2
12/4



2011 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY (1:52.00) School TIME DATE
J. Armne, M. Williams, W. Couture, G. Stanley Lakeside 1:46.13* 12/10
J. Lane, W. Couture, M. Willaims, G. Stanley Lakeside 1:46.26* 12/4
J. Arne, G. Stanley, M. Williams, H. Burdette-Sapp Lakeside 1:47.30* 11/9
J. Thompson, E. Finley-Price, N. Henneman, J. Ridgway Druid Hills 1:51.48* 12/7
D. Richter, C. Carter, A. Dollard, C. Anderson Lakeside 1:53.86 11/9
D. Richter, W. Courture, A. Dollard, N. Young Lakeside 1:54.60 12/3
S. Faulcon, C. Marvil, V. Plummer, R. Jordan Tucker 1:54.61 11/16
D. Richter, A. Dollard, C. Carter, N. Yoakum Lakeside 1:54.93 12/10
W. Pfleger, H. Burdette-Sapp, A. Dollard, C. Anderson Lakeside 1:55.25 12/7
S. Armour, G. Stanley, A. Shur, C. Carter Lakeside 1:55.31 12/3
J. Schlitz, A. McEwan, J. Paknya, B. Ashby Tucker 2:03.50 11/16
S. Armour, C. Carter, E. Johanson, L. Rickman Lakeside 2:03.64 12/7
Tucker, Gillard, Thomas, Gayil Columbia 2:10.05 12/3
C. Eriksen, E. Choate, E. Johanson, C. Anderson Lakeside 2:12.00 12/3
T. Wilder, A. Baker, M. Seraile, J. Boyd Redan 2:13.38 12/3
200 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (1:41.50) SCHOOL TIME DATE
A. Dollard, C. Carter, C. Anderson, G. Stanley Lakeside 1:31.00* 12/4
G. Stanley, A. Dollard, M. Williams, H. Burdette-Sapp Lakeside 1:36.00* 12/10
G. Stanley, A. Dollard, W. Couture, M. Williams Lakeside 1:39.34* 11/9
C. Carter, A. Suhr, L. Rickman, C. Anderson Lakeside 1:42.24 12/10
B. Reynolds, A. Suhr, S. Armour, L. Rickman Lakeside 1:43.00 12/4
S. Moreno, A. Suhr, L. Rickman, C. Carter Lakeside 1:43.29 12/7
L. Rickman, N. Young, G. Shrader, C. Anderson Lakeside 1:45.34 11/9
C. Jones, J. McKinney, J. Handley, N. Holt Lakeside 1:49.40 12/3
Nguyen, Cochran, Fessenden, Bruce Druid Hills 1:51.25 11/9
K. Bai, E. Choate, J. Reynolds, G. Shrader Lakeside 1:53.45 12/3
N. Thepot, D. Young, R. Jordan, M. Shepherd Tucker 1:53.70 12/2
E. Johanson, C. Honein, S. Street, E. Choate, Lakeside 1:57.00 12/7
Columbia Columbia 2:00.08 12/3
M. Ridgway, Flanders, Rozier, Harrington Druid Hills 2:05.11 11/9
Cross Keys Cross Keys 2:06.00 11/18
400 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (3:46.00) SCHOOL TIME DATE
J. Arne, W. Couture, H. Burdette-Sapp, C. Acosta Lakeside 3:29.00* 12/10
W. Couture, M. Williams, J. Ewing, J. Lane Lakeside 3:37.00* 12/4
C. Acosta, J. Lane, J. Arne, W. Couture Lakeside 3:42.64* 11/9
J. Ewing, E. Johanson, A. Suhr, A. Dollard Lakeside 3:50.31 12/10
N. Young, D. Richter, N. Holt, A. Suhr Lakeside 4:10.18 11/9
Henneman, J. Ridgway, Thompson,, Finley-Price Druid Hills 4:12.34 11/9
A. Suhr, S. Armour, N. Young, D. Richter Lakeside 4:13.20 12/7
N. Young, J. McKinney, C. Eriksen, S. Street Lakeside 4:17.90 12/3
N. Holt, B. Reynolds, D. Hanein, G. Shrader Lakeside 4:21.13 12/7
G. Shrader, C. Jones, N. Hopkins, C. Honein Lakeside 4:21.26 12/3
E. Johanson, J. Reynolds, W. Burgess, A. Morris Lakeside 4:28.00 12/3
J. Schlitz, B. Ashby, M. Shepherd, V. Plummer Tucker 4:31.62 11/9
S. Faulcon, C. Marvil, V. Plummer, R. Jordan Tucker 4:38.10 11/16
Columbia Columbia 4:42.31 12/3
N. Tuis, G. Canaj, E. Jacobs, N. Mihtreab Tucker 6:02.38 11/16

*--State Qualifying Time
**__State Meet Time
#--DeKalb Co. Championship Record



2011 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SWIMMING STATS

TEAM Win
STANDINGS Wins Losses Ties Pct.
Lakeside 6 0 0 1.000
Columbia 1 0 0 1.000
Redan 4 2 0 0.667
Arabia Mountain 3 2 0 0.600
Druid Hills 2 2 0 0.500
Stone Mountain 1 3 0 0.250
Tucker 1 3 0 0.250
Southwest DeKalb 0 5 0 0.000
McNair 0 1 0 0.000
Cedar Grove 0 0 0 0.000
Chamblee 0 0 0 0.000
Clarkston 0 0 0 0.000
Cross Keys 0 0 0 0.000
Dunwoody 0 0 0 0.000
Lithonia 0 0 0 0.000
M.L. King 0 0 0 0.000
Miller Grove 0 0 0 0.000
Stephenson 0 0 0 0.000
Towers 0 0 0 0.000



2011 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

GIRLS - TOP 15 BEST INDIVIDUAL TIMES

FIRST INPUT - 1/7/11
50 YARD FREESTYLE (26.50)
Linsey Bergstrom, Lakeside
Anna Ewing, Lakeside

Alex Iscaro, Lakeside

Kayla Kingston, Lakeside

Jenny Uher, Lakeside

Alaia Favors, SW DeKalb

Marie Collop, Lakeside

Kendall McRae, Lakeside
Linda Lowe, McNair

Claire Lenz, Druid Hills

Amy Nguyen, Druid Hills
Natalie Beaver, Tucker
Kimberly Johnson, Redan
Amber Pope, Tucker

Chandler Wright, Columbia

100 YARD FREESTYLE (58.50)
Kayla Kingston, Lakeside
Addie Balenger, Lakeside
Alex Iscaro, Lakeside

Linsey Bergstrom, Lakeside
Elizabeth Macaluso, Lakeside
Anna Brown, Druid Hills
Emma Heneine, Lakeside
Natalie Beaver, Tucker

Claire Lippy, Tucker

Grace Frankle, Lakeside

Lia Adderly, Arabia Mtn.
Beja Turner, Tucker

Alaia Favors, SW DeKalb
Courtney Gower, Arabia Mtn.
Kayla Camper, Arabia Mtn.

100 YARD BUTTERFLY (1:05.00)
Lizzy White, Lakeside

Addie Balenger, Lakeside

Anna Ewing, Lakeside
Meredith Gage, Lakeside

Claire Lenz, Druid Hills
Malaika Gutekinst, Druid Hills
Annabel Beck, Tucker

Taylor Cunefare, Lakeside
Morgan McKelven, Arabia Mtn.
Beja Turner, Tucker

Alaia Favors, SW DeKalb
Breanna Williams, Tucker

India Davis, Columbia
Courtney Davis, Columbia
Zahra Mohammed, Columbia

CL
FR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR

SO
SO
FR
FR
Fr

FR
SO
SR
FR

CL
FR
SR
SR
FR
SO
JR

FR
FR
JR

JR

FR
SO
JR

SO
SO

CL
FR
SR
SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR

TIME
26.58
26.62
27.84
28.49
29.01
29.02
29.10
29.32
29.88
30.30
30.64
30.96
31.50
31.42
32.12

TIME

1:00.57
1:00.66
1:00.72
1:01.46
1:05.50
1:06.32
1:08.15
1:11.14
1:11.90
1:15.03
1:15.30
1:17.83
1:21.56
1:25.88
1:27.27

TIME
1:04.96*
1:07.03
1:08.23
1:08.72
1:20.38
1:22.50
1:22.71
1:27.69
1:33.75
1:34.08
1:38.25
1:40.79
1:56.12
2:11.38
2:11.71

DATE
12/4
12/10
12/4
11/9
12/3
11/16
12/10
12/4
11/30
11/9
12/7
11/16
12/3
12/2
12/3

DATE
12/10
12/4
12/10
12/3
12/4
11/9
12/3
11/16
11/16
12/3
12/9
11/9
11/23
11/23
12/9

DATE
12/4
1217
12/4
12/10
12/7
11/9
12/2
12/3
12/2
12/2
12/7
11/9
12/3
12/3
12/3

100 YARD BACKSTROKE(1:06.00)

Lizzy White, Lakeside
Addie Balenger, Lakeside
Alex Iscaro, Lakeside
Kayla Kingston, Lakeside
Meredith Beaver, Tucker
Julia Bian, Lakeside

S. Jou, Druid Hills

Rachel Witt, Lakeside
Linda Lowe, McNair

Alaia Favors, SW DeKalb
Destiny Anderson, Arabia Mtn.
Anna Brechin, Tucker

Blair Boyd, Tucker

Emily Falco, Druid Hills
Chandler Wright, Columbia

CL
FR
SR
SR
FR
JR

FR

SR
FR
JR

SO
FR
SO
JR

FR

100 YARD BREASTSTROKE (1:16.00)CL
SO

Rebecca Hu, Lakeside

Linsey Bergstrom, Lakeside
Malaika Gutekinst, Druid Hills
Alexis Letourneau, Lakeside
Erin Cunefore, Lakeside
Emily Olive, Lakeside

Sally Beck, Tucker

Elizabeth Macaluso, Lakeside
Taylor Berstrom, Lakeside
Elizabeth Rieder, Druid Hills
Caroline lverson, Tucker
Claire Lippy, Tucker
Kimberly Johnson, Redan
Olivia Perdue, Columbia
Cierra Jackson, Columbia

200 YARD FREESTYLE(2:08.00)
Mary Leary, Druid Hills
Lizzy White, Lakeside

Alex Iscaro, Lakeside
Hayley Keady, Lakeside
Anna Ewing, Lakeside
Margaret Buxton, Lakeside
Victoria Thompson, Lakeside
Annabel Beck, Tucker

Sara Blough, Lakeside

Alaia Favors, SW DeKalb
Olivia Bruce, Druid Hills
Amber Pope, Tucker

Blair Boyd, Tucker

Anna Brechin, Tucker

Lia Adderly, Arabia Mtn.

FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SR
FR
JR

SO
SO
SO

CL
SO
FR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR

SO
JR

JR

SR
SO
FR
FR

TIME
1:05.57*
1:06.40
1:12.00
1:13.10
1:15.30
1:16.45
1:18.09
1:18.98
1:20.97
1:22.72
1:23.97
1:26.01
1:27.09
1:32.09
1:32.66

TIME

1:21.43
1:22.56
1:22.91
1:27.40
1:27.58
1:28.87
1:31.14
1:31.89
1:32.85
1:35.94
1:38.14
1:39.82
1:44.00
1:47.03
1:52.76

TIME
2:05.31*
2:10.57
2:15.70
2:17.49
2:20.02
2:20.46
2:34.30
2:37.24
2:40.12
2:47.29
2:50.92
2:54.47
2:55.49
2:57.74
3:00.47

DATE
1217
12/4
12/4
11/9
11/9
12/10
11/9
12/3
11/30
11/23
12/9
11/9
11/16
11/9
12/3

DATE
12/4
11/9
11/9
12/10
12/10
12/3
11/16
1217
12/4
11/9
12/2
11/9
11/18
12/3
12/3

DATE
11/9
12/7
11/9
12/10
12/4
12/3
12/10
12/2
12/3
12/7
11/9
11/16
12/2
11/9
12/2



200 YARD IND. MEDLEY (2:24.00)

Lizzy White, Lakeside
Alex Iscaro, Lakeside
Kayla Kingston, Lakeside
Rebecca Hu, Lakeside
Anna Brown, Druid Hills
S. Jou, Druid Hills
Hannah Witt, Lakeside
Jenny Uher, Lakeside
Meredith Beaver, Tucker
Sara Blough, Lakeside
Beja Turner, Tucker
Destiny Anderson, Arabia Mtn.
Breanna Williams, Tucker
India Davis, Columbia
Natalie Beaver, Tucker

500 YARD FREESTYLE (5:40.00)
Mary Leary, Druid Hills

Margaret Buxton, Lakeside

Hayley Keadey, Lakeside

Jenny Uher, Lakeside

Victoria Thompson, Lakeside

CL
FR
SR
FR
SO
JR

SO
SO
JR

SO
SO
SO
SO
JR

FR

CL

FR
SO
SO
SO

TIME
2:23.50*
2:33.45
2:38.57
2:40.02
2:40.41
2:50.92
2:51.21
2:51.46
2:57.81
3:00.66
3:14.40
3:21.90
3:36.73
3:44.16
3:44.64

TIME
5:26.88*
6:11.18
6:16.34
6:43.00
7:06.53

DATE
12/10
12/10
12/3
12/10
11/9
11/9
12/3
11/9
11/16
12/4
12/2
11/23
11/16
12/3
12/2

DATE
11/9
12/10
12/10
12/4
12/10

Sara Blough, Lakeside
Emily Falco, Druid Hills
Amber Pope, Tucker

Sally Beck, Tucker

Blair Boyd, Tucker

Laura Ramirez, Cross Keys
Hoang Nyugen, Stone Mtn.

1 METER DIVING
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside
Rebecca Boyer, Lakeside
Elizabeth Lane, Lakeside
Ruth-Anne Hoover, Lakeside
Ruth-Anne Hoover, Lakeside
Alyssa Melvin, Lakeside
Erin Howard, Lakeside
Catherine Chaney, Lakeside
Shelby Hearn, Druid Hills
Alexandra Cochran, Druid Hills

SO
JR

SR
SR
SO
SO

CL
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR

7:15.72
7:47.07
7:53.75
7:54.02
8:30.50
10:03.59
12:47.72

POINTS
237.75
235.20
174.05
155.67
138.85
122.70
114.72
113.70
97.35
62.40

11/9
11/9
11/16
11/16
12/2
11/18
11/11

DATE
11/9*
12/4
12/4
1217
12/4
12/10
12/10
12/10
11/9
11/9



2011 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY (2:08.0) School TIME DATE
A. Balenger, L. White, R. Hu, L. Bergstrom Lakeside 2:03.22* 12/10
A. Ewing, R. Hu, L. White, L. Bergstrom Lakeside 2:05.10*  12/7
A. Iscaro, R. Hu, M. Gage, M. Collop Lakeside 2:06.99* 12/3
S. Jou, M. Gutekunst, A. Brown, M. Leary Druid Hills  2:09.88 11/9

K. Kingston, E. Macaluso, M. Gaage, K. McRae  Lakeside 2:10.65 11/9
A. Ballenger, L. Bergstrom, H. Keadey, E. Hoover Lakeside 2:10.92 12/3

K. Kingston, M. Gage, E. Macaluso, J Uher Lakeside 2:11.90 12/10
K. Kingston, A. Ewing, T. Berstrom, M. Collop Lakeside 2:12.00 12/4
K. Kingston, E. Olive, M. Gage, M. Collop Lakeside 2:13.00 12/7
R. Witt, E. Macaluso, H. Witt, J. Uher Lakeside 2:19.14 12/7
M. Beaver, S. Beck, B. Williams, A. Beck Tucker 2:20.44 11/9
A. Brechin, C. Iverson, E. Barnes, G. Bailey Tucker 2:31.08 11/9
D. Anderson, M. McKelven, L. Adderly, C. Gower Arabia Mtn. 2:33.66 12/2
K. Beal, K. Anderson, C. Lenz, M. Finley Druid Hills  2:25.06 11/9
M. Beaver, s. Beck, B. Williams, C. Lippy Tucker 2:25.35 11/16

200 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (1:54.00) SCHOOL TIME DATE
A. Ewing, A. Balenger, A. Iscaro, L. Bergstrom Lakeside 1:48.80* 12/10
A. Ewing, A. Iscaro, K. Kingston, L. Bergstrom Lakeside 1:49.70*  12/7
A. Balenger, H. Keady, M. Collop, L. Bergstrom  Lakeside 1:53.80* 12/4

E. Macaluso, J. Uher, M. Gage, R. Witt Lakeside 1:56.22 11/9
H. Witt, M. Gage, T. Cunefore, M. Collop Lakeside 1:56.40 12/10
E. Macaluso, R. Witt, K. McRae, E. Hoover Lakeside 1:56.51 12/7
E. Olive, L. Brooks, K. Landers, T. Cunefore Lakeside 2:00.92 12/7
E. Hoover, J. Uher, K. McRae, E. Heneine Lakeside 2:01.30 12/4
E. Cunefar, L. Brooks, H. Witt, J. Bian Lakeside 2:01.90 12/3
E. Macaluso, S. Blough, M. Collop, J. Uher Lakeside 2:02.80 12/3
T. Cunefare, R. Witt, T. Bergstrom, G. Davis Lakeside 2:04.82 12/3
N. Beaver, C. Lippy, A. Bechin, G. Bailey Tucker 2:09.64 11/9
G. Bailey, C. Lippy, N. Beaver, A. Pope Tucker 2:11.25 12/2
E. Rieder, O. Bruce, M. Landou, M. Finley Druid Hills  2:12.98 11/9
M. Konouck, A. Cochran, C. Rieder, C. Lenz Druid Hills  2:13.38 11/9

400 YD FREESTYLE RELAY (4:14.00) SCHOOL TIME DATE
A. Balenger, A. Iscaro, A. Ewing, L. White Lakeside 4:05.09* 12/10
A. Balenger, K. Kingston, A. Iscaro, L. White Lakeside 4:06.40* 12/4
K. Kingston, A. Balenger, A. Iscaro, L. White Lakeside 4:12.70*  11/9

J. Uher, E. Macaluso, H. Keadey, K. Kingston Lakeside 4:20.00 12/10

M. Leary, A. Brown, S. Jou, M. Gutekunst Druid Hills  4:24.56 11/9
K. Morford, L. Brooks, R. Witt, A. Letourneau Lakeside 4:30.81 12/4
R. Witt, E. Hoover, M. Collop, A. Letournea Lakeside 4:35.35 11/9
K. Napler, K. Morford, V. Thompson, H. Witt Lakeside 4:49.32 12/7
M. Beaver, N. Beaver, B. Williams, A. Beck Tucker 4:49.78 11/9
E. Hoover, K. Landers, K. Flanigan, G. Davis Lakeside 4:55.37 12/3
M. Beaver, N. Beaver, A. Brechin, A. Beck Tucker 4:56.40 12/2
B. Willims, N. Beaver, A. Pope, M. Beaver Tucker 5:05.16 11/9
A. Pope, B. Turner, S. Beck, C. Lippy Tucker 5:18.65 11/9
J. Piacentini, B. Turner, A. Brechin, A. Beck Tucker 5:27.80 12/2
M. Konouck, C. Rieder, B. Poovey, E. Falco Druid Hills  5:29.06 11/9

*--State Qualifying Time
**._State Meet Time



2011 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SWIMMING STATS

TEAM Win
STANDINGS Wins Losses Ties Pct.
Lakeside 6 0 0 1.000
Arabia Mountain 4 2 0 0.667
Redan 4 2 0 0.667
Stone Mountain 1 3 0 0.250
Tucker 1 3 0 0.250
Southwest DeKalb 0 4 0 0.000
Druid Hills 0 3 0 0.000
McNair 0 1 0 0.000
Cedar Grove 0 0 0 0.000
Chamblee 0 0 0 0.000
Clarkston 0 0 0 0.000
Columbia 0 0 0 0.000
Cross Keys 0 0 0 0.000
Dunwoody 0 0 0 0.000
Lithonia 0 0 0 0.000
M.L. King 0 0 0 0.000
Miller Grove 0 0 0 0.000
Stephenson 0 0 0 0.000
Towers 0 0 0 0.000



